#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	]				
	Execution Date	]				
Nan Oxford Finance LLC (successor in interest to			o Oxford Finance Corporation), as Agen	t 10/21/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	Comprehensive Clinical Development, Inc. (fka Comprehensive Neuroscience, Inc.)					
Street Address:	3100 SW 145th Avenue					
Internal Address:	Suite 340					
City:	Miramar					
State/Country:	FLORIDA					
Postal Code:	33027					
					1	
Name:	Case Management Technologies, Inc.					
Street Address:	3100 SW 145th Avenue					
Internal Address:	Suite 340					
City:	Miramar					
State/Country:	FLORIDA					
Postal Code:	33027					
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 3					
Property Type		Number			]	
Application Number:		10983896				
Application Number:		10202389				
Application Number:		09968	726			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number:	(312)609	-5005				
Phone:	(312) 609-7838					
Email <sup>.</sup>	podonoghue@vedderprice.com					

 Email:
 podonoghue@vedderprice.com

 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

 via US Mail

via US Mail.

501703213

PATENT REEL: 027123 FRAME: 0970

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Patricia O'Dono 222 North LaSa Suite 2500 Chicago, ILLIN					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		42579.00.0004-T.SCHOVAIN				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Patricia O'Donoghue				
Total Attachments: 2 source=Release of Security Interest in Patents_1#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Patents_1#page2.tif						

#### **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS**

This Release of Security Interest in Patents is made as of October **1**, 2011 by Oxford Finance LLC (successor in interest to Oxford Finance Corporation), a Delaware corporation, in its capacity as agent for certain financial institutions, with its place of business at 133 North Fairfax Street, Alexandria, Virginia (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Comprehensive Clinical Development, Inc. (fka Comprehensive Neuroscience, Inc.), a Delaware corporation, and Care Management Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (individually and collectively, the "Company") own the patents listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto ("Listed Patents"), which patents have been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Office"); and

WHEREAS, the Company has granted to the Secured Party a security interest in all of its issued patents and patent applications all as described in that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of January 24, 2011 executed by the Company and previously recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 28, 2011 at Reel No. 025714, Frame No. 0331 ("Patent Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has at the Company's request agreed to release its security interest in the Listed Patents therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in all of the Listed Patents therein and to any other rights it might have arising out of the Patent Security Agreement.

Oxford Finance LLC (successor in interest to Oxford Finance Corporation), as Agent

By: John G. Henderson Name: Vice President & General Counsel Title:

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 027123 FRAME: 0972

STATE OF <u>VIRCINIA</u>) ) ss.: COUNTY OF <u>Alexan ve</u>in

On the 10 day of October 2011, before me personally came 100000 Hende 20000, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he/she is the General Commerce of Oxford Finance LLC (successor in interest to Oxford Finance Corporation) and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of such company by order of satisficative.

EALTH OF

CHICAGO/#2250619.2

## SCHEDULE I TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

# LISTED PATENTS

Patent No./ Application No.	Issue Date/ Appl. Date	Title	Current Owner
74/295,577	09/30/2008	Augmentation of atypical antipsychotic	Comprehensive Neuroscience, Inc.
10/983,896	11/09/2004	agent pharmacotherapy with chromium supplementation	21 Bloomingdale Road White Plains, NY
6,831,077	12/14/2004	Augmentation of atypical antipsychotic	Comprehensive Neuroscience, Inc.
10/202,389	07/25/2002	agent pharmacotherapy with chromium supplementation	21 Bloomingdale Road White Plains, NY
09/968,726	10/02/2001	System and method for targeted interventions of physician prescription practices based on deviations from expert guidelines	Care Management Technologies, LLC 21 Bloomingdale Road White Plains, NY

CHICAGO/#2250619.2

## PATENT REEL: 027123 FRAME: 0973

**RECORDED: 10/26/2011**